
SECTION

3.727 [94.67]

14

    A) CIMCOOL 5 STAR 49

PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

3. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS

IN PART P4102010103-240000

    IS PROHIBITED. USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

LOCATING DIMENSIONS FOR SPOT DRILL HOLES

   SILICONE AND SULPHUR-BASED CUTTING FLUIDS

2. KEEP THE PART CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV

 1. WHEN MACHINING VACUUM PARTS, USE OF

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

12345678

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY

G

A
R

G
O

N
N

E
NATIONA L LABORA

T
O

R
Y

OF CH IC

A
O

YTISRE

VI
N

U

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCE
TITLE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

OFSHEET

SCALE

CHIEF DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

GP LEADER

PROJECT MGR.

LOG NUMBER

MATERIAL

DRAWN BY DATE

CHECKED BY

DESIGNER

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR

.X    – –   °

.XX   –

.XXX  –

SURFACE ROUGHNESS

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK SHARP EDGES .03 MAX.

SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI B46.1

DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI Y14.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGREVISIONS

SYM CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD DATE

APPROVED/RELEASED

NOTES:

*

    B) TRIM SOL

13

14

SCALE FULL

P1 PIVOT PIN

.326 I.D. X .078 THK LOCK WASHER

RT. RING TRUARC CAT. #N5000-112

P1 PIVOT PIN SCHOULDER BOLT
P1 THREADED TAPER DOWEL PIN

P1 PIPE ADAPTER SUPPORT PLATE

.200 I.D. X .047 THK. LOCK WASHER

P1 PIVOT SUP. PLATE WELDMENT ASSY.

#10 - 32 X 1/2 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

1/4 - 20 X .483 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW
BELLEVILLE SPG. WASH. #B0500-0380S

P2 PHOTON SHUTTER W/ SUP. STR. ASSY.

THRUST BG. TORRINGTON CAT. #NTA-1018

5/16 - 18 X 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

A1736104

P4105090904-200000-04

P4 ID W/M/S
INTEGRAL SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

HALF

3 3 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

M. MUSCIA 12/14/93

J. CHANG 3/3/94

M. MUSCIA 12/14/93

J. CHANG 3/3/94

D. SHU 3/3/94

T.M. KUZAY 3/3/94

REMOVE ITEMS 15 & 1602 R.K. J.C.6/30/94

P4102010103-240000

P4102010106-210000

2
1

01

02

P4102010103-200011
P4102010103-200010

P4102010103-200004
P4102010103-200005

5
4
3

8
7
6

9
10

13
12
11

SPRG. ST\’L.

SST

SST
SST

SST

SST
SST

SST
SST
SST

SST
SST

1
1

2
2
1

4

2
4

4
4
2
2
5
5

C*

B

A

*

E

1

C

B - B

7 8

A

B

3

C

C

2

1.875 [47.63]

E

A - A

E

D

D

SECTION

SECTION

SCALE - FULL

E - E

C - CSECTION

1502

02

SECTION

SCALE - FULL
6

SCALE - FULL
C

11

12

AFTER ASSY.

D - D

MAX. DEPTH OF DRILL
.750 [19.05]

109

C

4
5

B

DRILL & PIN

2

C

P2 P4102010106-210504

P1 P4102010103-210503

P1 P4102010103-210402

P1 P4102010103-210304

P1 P4102010103-210303

P1 P4102010103-210302

P1 P4102010103-210103

P1 P4102010103-210104

P1 P4102010103-210102

P2 P4102010106-210401

P2 P4102010106-210501

P2 P4102010106-210502

P1 P4102010103-220201

P1 P4102010103-220203

P1 P4102010103-220202

P1 P4102010103-220301

P1 P4102010103-220103

P1 P4102010103-220102

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

12345678

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY

G

A
R

G
O

N
N

E
NATIONA L LABORA

T
O

R
Y

OF CH IC

A
O

YTISRE

VI
N

U

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCE
TITLE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

OFSHEET

SCALE

CHIEF DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

GP LEADER

PROJECT MGR.

LOG NUMBER

MATERIAL

DRAWN BY DATE

CHECKED BY

DESIGNER

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR

.X    – –   °

.XX   –

.XXX  –

SURFACE ROUGHNESS

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK SHARP EDGES .03 MAX.

SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI B46.1

DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI Y14.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGREVISIONS

SYM CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD DATE

APPROVED/RELEASED

8" NONROTATABLE FLANGE

MAIN CHAMBER

LC
LC BEAM

(.827 [21.00])

A4 P4105090104-820204

A4 P4105090104-810203

A4 P4105090104-820202

A4 P4105090104-810205

S1 P4102010108-220002

S1 P4102010108-220001S1 P4102010108-220000

P1 P4102010103-220007
P1 P4102010103-200005

P1 P4102010103-200010

P1 P4102010103-200011

P1 P4102010103-200012

P1 P4102010103-200013

P2 P4102010106-210500

A4 P4105090104-830102

A4 P4105090104-820201

A4 P4105090104-820104

A4 P4105090104-820103

A4 P4105090104-830101

P1 P4102010103-240000

P1 P4102010103-240001

A4 P4105090104-820200

A4 P4105090104-830100

P1 P4102010103-240002
03

P1 P4102010103-210100

P1 P4102010103-210200

P1 P4102010103-210300

P2 P4102010106-210400

P1 P4102010103-210002

P2 P4102010106-210000

P1 P4102010103-210001

P1 P4102010103-210004

P1 P4102010103-210003

P1 P4102010103-210101

P1 P4102010103-210301

P1 P4102010103-210201

P4 P4105090904-200014

P1 P4102010103-200004

P1 P4102010103-200007

P1 P4102010103-200008

P4 P4105090904-200000

P4 P4105090904-200015

P4 P4105090904-200013

P4 P4105090904-200012

P4 P4105090904-200011

P4 P4105090904-200010
P4 P4105090904-250100

A3 P4105090103-830003

P1 P4102010103-220200

P4 P4105090904-250200

P4 P4105090904-250000

P4 P4105090904-240000

P1 P4102010103-220003

P1 P4102010103-220002

P4 P4105090904-250003

P1 P4102010103-220006

P1 P4102010103-220005

P1 P4102010103-220004

P4 P4105090904-250002

P4 P4105090904-250001

P4 P4105090904-250101

03

P4 P4105090904-250201

A3 P4105090103-810001

A3 P4105090103-810000

A3 P4105090103-810001

A3 P4105090103-830000

A3 P4105090103-830002

A3 P4105090103-810003

P4 P4105090904-230100

A3 P4105090103-810002

P4 P4105090904-230000

P4 P4105090904-220001

P4 P4105090904-230003

A3 P4105090103-810200

A3 P4105090103-810100

P4 P4105090904-220104

P4 P4105090904-230101

P4 P4105090904-220104

A3 P4105090103-830100

A3 P4105090103-830200

P3 P4102020103-210002

P3 P4102020103-210003

P4 P4105090904-220100

P4 P4105090904-210100

P4 P4105090904-220003

P4 P4105090904-220000

P4 P4105090904-210000

P4 P4105090904-220001

P4 P4105090904-210001

P3 P4102020103-210002

P4 P4105090904-220101

P3 P4102020103-210003

IN THIS DRAWING AND SUB\'-TIER DRAWINGS ARE

25 2224

03

3919

TOP VIEW

24 38 3725

03

36

FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

5. ALL DRILLED HEAD SCREWS SHALL BE WIRED TO
  LOCK IN PLACE.

A1736104

P4105090904-200000-04

P4  ID W/M/S
INTEGRAL SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

HALF

2 3 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

J. GOGOL 12/14/93

J. CHANG 3/3/94

J. CHANG/J. GOGOL12/14/93

J. CHANG 3/3/94

D. SHU 3/3/94

J. CHANG 3/3/94

J.C.8/31/94GEN. UPDATE; J.G.
R.K.
R.K.10mm WAS 18mm

80mm WAS 81mm02

02 J.C.6/30/94
J.C.6/30/94

 Ø14" TO Ø8" REDUCING FLANGE

03

1. LOCATION: 30.95 m FROM APS ID STRAIGHT SECTION CENTER

35mm - 8" LINEAR ACTUATOR

(8.620 [218.95])

(44.503 [1130.39])

FIRST MONO SHUTTER

(5.249 [133.32])

CL
SLOW ACTUATOR

LC

SECOND MONO SHUTTER

CL

(18.338 [465.80])

LC

8. MASK GRAZING INCIDENCE ANGLE: 2.5 degree
9. MASK MATERIAL: OFHC WITH GLID-COP FACE PLATE

7. OUTPUT FLANGE O.D.: 14 inch

15. DEVICE FLANGE TO FLANGE LENGTH: 1159 mm (WITH

11. MASK MOTION STRUCTURE: TWO-POINT SUSPENSION HOCKEY STICK

          END POINT REPRODUCIBILITY: .05 mm
12. ACTUATOR: PNEUMATIC

    HEAVY METAL STOP)

14. MASK LENGTH: 304.8 mm

17. MAXIMUM TOTAL POWER: 3800 W
16. VACUUM: UHV COMPATIBLE

13. DAMPER: PNEUMATIC

10. WATER COOLING: MESH-FILLED TUBE

2. OPTICAL APERTURE AREA: 80 mm (H) x 10 mm (V)
3. HORIZONTAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 2.58 mrad
4. VERTICAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 0.58 mrad

10. WATER COOLING: CONVENTIONAL AIR COOLING WITH RADIATOR

13. HEAVY METAL SIZE: 120 mm (H) x 35.6 mm (V) x 65 mm (L)

9. MASK MATERIAL: HEAVY METAL (TUNGSTEN)

          END POINT REPRODUCIBILITY: .05 mm

4. VERTICAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 0.42 mrad
3. HORIZONTAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 2.62 mrad
2. OPTICAL APERTURE AREA: 80 mm (H) x 13.3 mm (V)
1. LOCATION: 31.10 m FROM APS ID STRAIGHT SECTION CENTER

FOR P4 ID WHITE BEAM PHOTON ABSORBER:

5. CLOSING TIME: 0.5 - 1 sec
6. INPUT FLANGE O.D.: 8 inch

11. ACTUATOR: PNEUMATIC

12. DAMPER: PNEUMATIC

15. MAXIMUM TOTAL POWER: 10 W
14. VACUUM: UHV COMPATIBLE

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

6. BASE FLANGE O.D.: 8 inch
7. FEEDTHROUGH FLANGE O.D.: 4.5 inch
8. MASK INCIDENCE ANGLE: 90 degree

5. CLOSING TIME: 1 sec

A3 P4105090103-810203

A3 P4105090103-830204

02

A3 P4105090103-810201

A3 P4105090103-810201

A3 P4105090103-810202

A3 P4105090103-810203

A3 P4105090103-810204

A3 P4105090103-810202

02

VIEW H - H

(45.623 [1158.84])

  USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH

MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM

OF 2X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER

LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS:

PRIOR TO TESTING.

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR

SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST

4. ALL DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS, EITHER [ ] OR ( ),

3. ALL DIMENSIONS WITH [ ] ARE MILLIMETERS

WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.
AND WRAP UP FOR UHV PACKING
UHV PARTS CLEAN DURING ASSEMBLY

1. THIS IS A UHV ASSEMBLY, KEEP THE

2. DEVICE SHALL BE LEAK TESTED
(10.47 [265.9])

(20.94 [531.9])

NOTES:

VIEW G - G

CHAMBER WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION

FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING

DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.

IN THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK

THE CHAMBER (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE

VEECO MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18

ALCATEL ASM-11OTCL

Du PONT CEC 24-120B

VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936

(7.437 [188.91])
8" FLANGE
LC

.83 [21.0]

8" FLANGE
CL

1.13 [28.6]

FOR P4 ID MONOCHROMATIC PHOTON SHUTTER 1:
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

(2.010 [51.05])

STROKE

.584 [14.83]

W. M. BERG, INC.
499 OCEAN AVE.

(516)-596-1700

 REF. SOURCE

EAST ROCKAWAY, NY 11518

FAX: (516)-599-3274

(12.270 [311.66])

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

12345678

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY

G

A
R

G
O

N
N

E
NATIONA L LABORA

T
O

R
Y

OF CH IC

A
O

YTISRE

VI
N

U

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCE
TITLE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

OFSHEET

SCALE

CHIEF DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

GP LEADER

PROJECT MGR.

LOG NUMBER

MATERIAL

DRAWN BY DATE

CHECKED BY

DESIGNER

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR

.X    – –   °

.XX   –

.XXX  –

SURFACE ROUGHNESS

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK SHARP EDGES .03 MAX.

SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI B46.1

DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI Y14.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGREVISIONS

SYM CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD DATE

APPROVED/RELEASED

(4.282 [108.77])

1

(.188 [4.78])

H

2.50°

2

19

(2.089 [53.07])

(.189 [4.80])

1.220 [31.00]
STROKE

4

01
VEECO MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR

4. ALL DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS, EITHER [ ] OR ( ),
IN THIS DRAWING AND SUB\'-TIER DRAWINGS ARE

5. ALL DRILLED HEAD SCREWS SHALL BE WIRED TO

FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

  LOCK IN PLACE.

SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST

FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING

THE CHAMBER (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE

3. ALL DIMENSIONS WITH    ARE MILLIMETERS

IN THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK

DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.

CHAMBER WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION

PRIOR TO TESTING.

6. INSTALL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 6 WITH BELLOWS AND ROD ASSEMBLY 7

10. LIFT UP HOUSING WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 9 AND REMOVE ALIGNMENT
   BLOCKS 13 , 12 , 11 AGAINST THE HOUSING WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 9 .
9. INSTALL HOUSING COVER 10 AND TIGHTEN SCREWS TO PUSH TUNGSTEN

8. INSTALL TUNGSTEN BLOCKS 13 , 12 , 11 INTO THE HOUSING WELDMENT

   CHAMBER ASSEMBLY 1 AND LOCK IN PLACE WITH SET SCREWS AND
7. TIGHTEN SHOULDER SCREWS OF CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 6 TO VACUUM

3. INSTALL BELLOWS AND ROD ASSEMBLY 7 INTO VACUUM CHAMBER

1. INSTALL ALIGNMENT FIXTURE 14 IN VACUUM CHAMBER ASSEMBLY 1 .

   ASSEMBLY 7 BY USING FOUR Ø3/16" "L-PINS" BEFORE TIGHTENING
4. CENTER 4-1/2" FLANGE WITH 8" FLANGE OF BELLOWS AND ROD

   SHOULDER SCREW (P4105090104-810205) TO HOUSING WELDMENT

    FIXTURE 14 .

   HEX. NUTS.

5. REMOVE "L-PINS"

   AND LOCK IN PLACE WITH JAM NUT.

   ASSEMBLY 9 .

   OF ALIGNMENT FIXTURE 14 .
2. DROP HOUSING WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 9 INTO LOCATING PINS

ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE FOR BEAM STOP/COLLIMATOR:

   ALIGNMENT FIXTURE 14 AND TIGHTEN SCREWS IN FLANGE.
   ASSEMBLY 1 . LINE UP DOWEL PINS OF 7 WITH THE PIN OF

   ASSEMBLY 9 .

SECTION F - F

16

2928

15

18 30

17 30

P4 ALIGNMENT FIXTURE

P4 HOUSING COVER

S1 SAFETY SHUTTER PROX. SWITCH ASSEMBLY

P4 INTEGRAL SHUTTER ASSEMBLY (SHEET 3 OF 3)

P4 SECOND MONO SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

A4 BELLOWS & ROD ASSEMBLY

P4 SLOW ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
P4 FIRST MONO SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

P4 VACUUM CHAMBER ASSEMBLY

A4 39mm NONROTATING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

P4 HOUSING WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

A1736104

P4105090904-200000-04

P4 ID W/M/S
INTEGRAL SHUTTER ASSEMBLY

HALF

1 3 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

J. GOGOL 12/14/93

J. CHANG 3/3/94

J. CHANG/J. GOGOL12/14/93

J. CHANG 3/3/94

D. SHU 3/3/94

T. M. KUZAY 3/3/94

39mm STROKE WAS 35mm

UPDATE ITEM #17, 18, 28, 29, 30

UPDATE ITEM #1, 2, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16

01

02

01

J.G.
R.K.

J.G.
J.C.
J.C.

J.C.
3/29/94
3/29/94

6/30/94

ITEM 36,37,38,39 ADDED; 4,5,6,22,24,25 UPDATED;

 [ ]

DIM. 9.05 WAS 8.90

GEN. UPDATE;

02

03

03

R.K.
J.G.
J.G.

Du PONT CEC 24-120B

3 P4105090904-250000

P4105090904-210000
P4105090904-2000002

1
01

01

J.C.
J.C.
J.C.

6/30/94
8/31/94
8/31/94

P4105090904-200011
P4105090904-200012
P4105090904-200014

P4105090904-220000
P4105090904-230000
P4105090104-830100
P4105090104-820200
P4102010108-220000
P4105090904-240000
P4105090904-200013
P4105090904-200010

13
12

14

8
9

5
4

6
7

10
11

01

01

01

01

01

03

03

03

P4 MIDDLE BLOCK
P4 LOWER BLOCK

P4 UPPER BLOCK

SST 304

SST 304
TUNGSTEN

TUNGSTEN

SST 304

SST 304

TUNGSTEN

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

(7.874 [200.00])

MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM

AND WRAP UP FOR UHV PACKING

2. DEVICE SHALL BE LEAK TESTED

LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS:

OF 2X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER

  USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH

1. THIS IS A UHV ASSEMBLY, KEEP THE
UHV PARTS CLEAN DURING ASSEMBLY

WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

(1.378 [35.00])

3 H

19

9.72 [246.9]

F

F

8.14 [206.8]
.07 [1.76]

11.24 [285.4]

34 3533

24

(4.328 [109.93])

820 23

(12.52 [318.0])

25
NOTES:

G

(.806 [20.48])

13

14

MONO BEAM

12

WHITE BEAM

(2.250 [57.15])

1

19

2.755 [70.00]

2422

5

25

STROKE

7

2610

9

G

11

19

6

1.535 [39.00]

STROKE 02

(2.299 [58.38])

.75 [19.0]

(4.729 [120.11])

METAL SEAL GASKET (MDC)

3/8-24 UNF x 3" LG 12-PT HD BOLT
FLANGE 10" NOM. NONROTATABLE BLANK (MDC)

5/16-24 UNF x  2-1/2 LG 12-PT HD BOLT
FLANGE 8" NOM. NONROTATABLE BLANK (MDC)

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING
1/2 I.D. THRUST WASHER
3/32 x 1" LG. COTTER PIN

3/8-24 UNF HEX. NUT
3/8 PLAIN WASHER

5/16 PLAIN WASHER

METAL SEAL GASKET (MDC)

P1 LOWER CLEVIS PIN

METAL SEAL GASKET (MDC)
METAL SEAL GASKET (MDC)

P1 LOWER CLEVIS

P1 DOUBLE ENDED CLEVIS PIN

5/16-24 UNF x 1-3/4 LG 12-PT HD BOLT

P1 DOUBLE END UPPER CLEVIS

5/16-24 UNF x  2-1/4 LG 12-PT HD BOLT

5/16-24 UNF FLANGE HEX. NUT

#6-32 UNC x 1/2 LG SHCS (DRILL HDS)

P4 Ø14" TO Ø8" REDUCING FLANGE

3.150 [80.01]

38 SHT.2033231

ALCATEL ASM-11OTCL

VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936

P/N 191009
P/N 191017

P4102010103-200007
P4102010103-200008
P4102010103-200012
P4102010103-200013

26

24
25

18
17

15
16

19
20

22
21

23
03

03

01

01

01

03

03

P/N 110032 (SHT.2)
P/N 191019

#CD1-6-SS
#CP1-12

#369044

P/N 191025

P4105090904-200015

35
36
37

27

34
33

29
28

31
32

30

03

03

101

1

1

01

01

#6 LOCK WASHER

THIS VIEW EXCLUDES REDUCING FLANGE

9.05 [229.87]

(3.612 [91.76])

02

P/N 110030 (SHT.2)3903

(3.155 [80.137])

48SST SILVER PLATED

SST SILVER PLATED

SST SILVER PLATED

SST SILVER PLATED

SST

SST

SST 304

SST 304

SST

SST

OFHC COPPER

OFHC COPPER

SST 304

OFHC COPPER

SST 304
OFHC COPPER

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

4

196

196

2

1

1

1

6

1

140

8

30

2

2

4

6

6

6

30

30

1

1

(2.686 [68.21])

SST 304 2

27

(36.398 [924.50])

.709 [18.00]

04

ITEM 21 & REV. NO\'S REMOVED;ITEM 26 UPDATED;04 J.G.

04

REV. N0\'S REMOVED;04 J.G.

04

04

SST SILVER PLATED

13.238 [336.24]

7.760 [197.10]

04

04

04

J.G.13.238 WAS 26.477; 7.760 WAS 15.521;04

Plotted: APR 22,1995 12:29 PM


